## HARYANA GOVERNMENT

## Higher Education Department Statistics Branch ORDER

## Subject: Fixation of tenure for appointment of Nodal Officer Concerned for AISHE work for all levels of Institutions.

It has been decided to fix the tenure for appointment of Nodal Officer for All India Survey on Higher Education (AISHE) for all levels of the Educational Institutions covered under the perimeter of AISHE Unit, Haryana. As the web- based data uploaded on AISHE Portal is very important in formulating the National Policy & State level Policies on Higher Education. It is ensured that it is implemented in letter and spirit as mentioned below:

1. All the Educational Institutions will appoint the Nodal Officer for the works of All India Survey on Higher Education (AISHE) for the minimum period of 2 years to maximum 3 years.

2. AISHE Unit Cell may be formed with minimum 3 Members under the supervision of concerned Nodal Officer.

Dated, 12.05.2023 Chandigarh

ANAND MOHAN SHARAN Additional Chief Secretary Higher Education Govt. of' Haryana

Endst No:DHE.-250002/6/2023-Statistical Cell (A)-DHE Dated, Panchkula the 23.05.2023

A copy is forwarded to the following for information :

- 1. Registrars/Directors of All types of Universities
- 2. Principals of All Govt. Colleges/Pvt. Aided/Pvt Colleges
- 3. All Heads of Standalone Institutions.
- 4. PS/PA to Additional Chief Secretary, Higher Education, Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 5. PS/PA to Director Higher Education. Haryana
- 6. IT Incharge-DHE to upload on portal

Deputy Director -cun?-State Nodal Officer All India Survey On Higher Education for Director Higher Education, Haryana Panchkula